PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4219466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR'S NAME "JIRL ?TECH" previously recorded on Reel 040829 Frame 0396. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR'S NAME "JIRL STECH".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONSTANTIN TATARINOV	12/07/2016
JIRL STECH	12/09/2016
ROBERT STOCKTER	11/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENTELER AUTOMOBILTECHNIK GMBH
Street Address:	AN DER TALLE 27-31
City:	PADERBORN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	33102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15341531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)865-5150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-652-3821

Email: ihebron@mannavakang.com
Correspondent Name: MANNAVA & KANG, PC
Address Line 1: 3201 JERMANTOWN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 525

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5032.1003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARASH BEHRAVESH
SIGNATURE:	/Arash Behravesh/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=cover sheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041328 FRAME: 0771

504172788

source=cover sheet#page2.tif source=5032.1003-Assignment#page1.tif source=5032.1003-Assignment#page2.tif source=5032.1003-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041328 FRAME: 0772

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONSTANTIN TATARINOV	12/07/2016
JIRL ŠTECH	12/09/2016
ROBERT STOCKTER	11/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENTELER AUTOMOBILTECHNIK GMBH
Street Address:	AN DER TALLE 27-31
City:	PADERBORN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	33102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15341531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)865-5150 **Phone:** 703-652-3821

Email: ihebron@mannavakang.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:MANNAVA & KANG, PCAddress Line 1:3201 JERMANTOWN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 525

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5032.1003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARASH BEHRAVESH
Signature:	/Arash Behravesh/
Date:	01/03/2017

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Total Attachments: 3

source=5032.1003-Assignment#page1.tif source=5032.1003-Assignment#page2.tif source=5032.1003-Assignment#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4208107 **Receipt Date:** 01/03/2017

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Konstantin TATARINOV, Hakenort 20, Bielefeld, 33609, Germany, Jirl ŠTECH, Turpisova 303, Chrastava, 46331, Czech Republic, and Robert STOCKTER, Pelikanstraße 42, Hannover, 30177, Germany, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Benteler Automobiltechnik GmbH, a corporation of the City of Paderborn, Germany, having its principal office in An der Talle 27-31, Paderborn, 33102, Germany, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in DASHBOARD SUPPORT FOR HOLDING AN ATTACHMENT IN A MOTOR VEHICLE (Docket No. 5032,1003), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division. extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto **Benteler Automobiltechnik GmbH**, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize **Benteler Automobiltechnik GmbH** to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to Benteler Automobiltechnik GmbH, for the sole use and benefit of Benteler Automobiltechnik GmbH, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held

PATENT REEL: 041328 FRAME: 0775 and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to **Benteler Automobilischnik GmbH**.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to **Benteler Automobiltechnik GmbH**, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in **Benteler Automobiltechnik GmbH**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with **Benteler Automobiltechnik GmbH**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Konstantin TATARINOV	DATE:	7. 12.16
Jirl ŠTECH	DATE:	
Nobert STOCKTER	DATE:	30.4.4.4.6

PATENT REEL: 041328 FRAME: 0776 and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to **Benteler Automobiltechnik GmbH**.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to **Benteler Automobiltechnik GmbH**, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in **Benteler Automobiltechnik GmbH**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with **Benteler Automobiltechnik GmbH**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Konstantin TATARINOV	DATE:
Jili STECH	DATE: 9.12.2016
Robert STOCKTER	DATE:

PATENT REEL: 041328 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 01/11/2017